
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005290-2021 

Contract

Non Executive Directors x2, Crown Prosecution Service
SCS2

Cabinet Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005290

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029c1b  

Published 16 March 2021, 12:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall

LONDON

SW1A2AS

Contact

Julie Watson

Email

Julie.watson@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7831250772

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005290-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005290-2021
mailto:Julie.watson@cabinetoffice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/cabinet-office

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Non Executive Directors x2, Crown Prosecution Service SCS2

Reference number

PRF/01/37

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/cabinet-office


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Executive Search Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £20,850

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Executive search: Planning and launch; search and assess.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 012-123456

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:123456-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Capita Resourcing Ltd (T/A Veredus)

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,850



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cabinet Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-26T15:03:03+0100
	TCPDF




